Absolute Encoders
for safety-related applications
February 2024Product Information
2
Dokument Dokumenten-ID Produktlebensphase / Inhalt
"Product Information: Absolute measuring de-
vices for safety-oriented applications.
1238174 	 Technical specifications, operating conditions

1403457 - xx WMKA 2310 - EnDat 3-E30-R4, inside scanning, Functional safety
DRIVE-CLiQ is a registered trademark of Siemens AG.
Ordering code
•	 WMKA - Scanning head for absolute angle encoder
•	 Grating period 1000µm
•	 Suitable for safety-related applications
Scanning
0 = Outside scanning
1 = Inside scanning
2 = Outside scanning,
      segment solution
3 = Inside scanning,
      segment solution
Line count
	 256 1)
	 360 1)
	 512 1)
	 720 1)
	 900 1)
	 1024
	 1440
	 1800
	 2048
Interpolation factor
digital
14 = 14 Bit
Pin configuration
C4 = 1SS08
TV = DRIVE-CLiQ
 Iu = EnDat 3-E30-R2
 Ix = EnDat 3-E30-R4
Electrical connection
1SS08	= M12 8pin coupling male
1) Not for inside scanning
Performance
HA = High Accuracy
Functional safety
FS = can be used for safety related
         equipment
,
Cable length
0,50 = 0,50 m
1,00 = 1,00 m
1,50 = 1,50 m
2,00 = 2,00 m
2,50 = 2,50 m
3,00 = 3,00 m
4,00 = 4,00 m
5,00 = 5,00 m
6,00 = 6,00 m
WMKA 2 . - - - - -10 14HA 20 1SS08FS  NN
Interface
01 = EnDat 2.2
14 = DRIVE-CLiQ
29 = EnDat 3-E30-R2
30 = EnDat 3-E30-R4
11
DRIVE-CLiQ is a registered trademark of Siemens AG.
Functional Safety - Absolute linear encoders
With the absolute linear encoders of the
LMKA 2010 and LMKA 3010 series, AMO
offers an ideal solution for position determi-
nation on linear axes in safety-related appli-
cations. In conjunction with safe control,
the encoders can be used as single-enco-
der systems in applications with control ca-
tegory SIL 2 (according EN 61508) or per-
formance level „d“ (according
 EN ISO 13849).
The basis for the safe transmission of the
position are two independently formed ab-

20
DRIVE-CLiQ is a registered trademark of Siemens AG.
Ordering code
•	 LMKA - Scanning head for absolute linear encoders
•	 Grating period 1000µm
•	 Suitable for safety-related applications
LMKA . - - , - -10- 1SS08FS NNHA
Pin configuration
C4 = 1SS08
TV = DRIVE-CLiQ
 Iu = EnDat 3-E30-R2
 Ix = EnDat 3-E30-R4
Scanning
20, 30 = ML ≤  9200 mm
21, 31 = ML > 9200 mm
Electrical connection
1SS08	= M12 8-pin coupling male
Performance
HA = High Accuracy
Interface
01 = EnDat 2.2
14 = DRIVE-CLiQ
29 = EnDat 3-E30-R2
30 = EnDat 3-E30-R4
Measuring step
14 = 0,1µm
Functional safety
FS = can be used for safety related
         equipment
Cable length
0,50 = 0,50m
1,00 = 1,00m
1,50 = 1,50m
2,00 = 2,00m
2,50 = 2,50m
3,00 = 3,00m
4,00 = 4,00m
5,00 = 5,00m
6,00 = 6,00m
Series
20 = LMKA 2010/2110
30 = LMKA 3010/3110
14
LMKA 2x10 										          Type label, exemplary
ID Beschreibung
1211918 - xx LMKA 3010 - EnDat 2.2, ML ≤ 9200 mm, Functional safety
1211919 - xx LMKA 3110 - EnDat 2.2, ML > 9200 mm, Functional safety
1211922 - xx LMKA 3010 - DRIVE-CLiQ, ML ≤ 9200 mm, Functional safety
1211923 - xx LMKA 3110 - DRIVE-CLiQ, ML > 9200 mm, Functional safety
1403461-xx LMKA 3010 - EnDat E30-R2, ML ≤ 9200 mm, Functional safety
1403462-xx LMKA 3110 - EnDat E30-R2, ML > 9200 mm, Functional safety
1403466-xx LMKA 3010 - EnDat E30-R4, ML ≤ 9200 mm, Functional safety
1403467-xx LMKA 3110 - EnDat E30-R4, ML > 9200 mm, Functional safety
LMKA 3x10 										          Type label, exemplary
ID Beschreibung
1211910 - xx LMKA 2010 - EnDat 2.2, ML ≤ 9200 mm, Functional safety
1211911 - xx LMKA 2110 - EnDat 2.2, ML > 9200 mm, Functional safety
1211914 - xx LMKA 2010 - DRIVE-CLiQ, ML ≤ 9200 mm, Functional safety
1211915 - xx LMKA 2110 - DRIVE-CLiQ, ML > 9200 mm, Functional safety
1403458 - xx LMKA 2010 - EnDat E30-R2, ML ≤ 9200 mm, Functional safety
1403459- xx LMKA 2110 - EnDat E30-R2, ML > 9200 mm, Functional safety
1403463 - xx LMKA 2010 - EnDat E30-R4, ML ≤ 9200 mm, Functional safety
1403464 - xx LMKA 2110 - EnDat E30-R4, ML > 9200 mm, Functional safety
Pin configuration
Electrical connection: 1SS08
8-pin coupling M12
 Power supply Absolute position values
 8 2 5 1 3 4 7 6
 UP Sensor
UP
0 V Sensor
0 V
DATA+ DATA- CLOCK+ CLOCK-